

ACT XXXIX(Succ.) Case No. 30 of 2025

Present : Sri Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge (WB 01133)

Order No. 03 dated 18.06.2025 :

Record is put up on the basis of a put up petition.

Today petitioners file an application and state that except one legal heir of the deceased namely Shikha Narula nee Seth, all the other legal heirs had affirmed affidavit of consentee before the Commissioner of Affidavit of this Judgeship. It is stated in the application that the said Shikha Naula nee Seth is permanently residing at B 1202, Park Royale MMM Marg, Mulund West, Mumbai, Pin- 400080 and presently residing at 18,Cortland Ct, Livingston, NJ 07039, United States of America. Petitioners pray for a direction to serve notice upon Shikha Mohit Narula, one of the legal heiress of the deceased.

Heard. Perused the petition. Considered.

Accordingly, petitioners are directed to serve notice through Speed Post with A/D.

Fix 31.07.2025 for S.R. and A/D.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Chief Judge

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta.