

Succ Case 30 of 2025

Present : Biswarup Bandyopadhyay, Chief Judge, City Civil Court, Calcutta

Order No. 06, Date 31.10.2025

Today is fixed for publication.

Petitioner has filed hazira alongwith news paper namely 'The Times of India' by firisti.

Let it accepted and kept with the record.

Fix. 26.11.2025 for original documents and scrutiny.

Chief Judge  
City Civil Court, Calcutta